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TA—02—2024
FACULTY OF COMMERCE
B.Com. (Third Year) (Sixth Semester) EXAMINATION
NOVEMBER/DECEMBER, 2024
ADVANCED ACCOUNTING

Paper II (BC-6.1)

(Tuesday, 26-11-2024) Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.
Time—3 Hours Maximum Marks—75
N.B. :— (1) Attempt all questions.

e gy Hiean

(2) Use of calculator is allowed.
MURHES IO LA 3R,

1. Pradip and Mahesh are solicitors practising in partnership. Their Trial

Balance at the end of first year of their practice, on 31st Dec., 2022, was as

follows : 20
Particulars Dr. (Rs.) Cr. (Rs.)
Pradip’s Drawings & Capital 5,000 20,000
Mahesh’s Drawings & Capital 7,000 30,000
Office Salaries 6,000 —
Office Rent 4,400 —

P.T.O.
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Office Expenses

Office Furniture

Library Books

Bills of costs rendered
Debtors for Disbursement
Debtors for Costs
Creditors for expenses
Client’s Deposits

Petty Cash

Bank (Clients)

Bank (Office)

2

3,700
22,000

10,000

3,400

9,000

400
2,500

10,600

TA—02—2024

500

2,500

84,000

84,000

Additional Information :

(1) Work-in-progress on 31-12-2022, was valued at Rs. 2,400.

(2) Write off depreciation on office furniture and Library Books at 10%.

3) Allow interest on partner’s capital at 5% p.a.

4) Pradip is entitled to a salary of Rs. 3,000 p.a. It is to be debited to

Mahesh.

5) Partners share profits equally.

Prepare :

@) Profit and Loss A/c for the year ended 31-12-2022.

(i1) Balance Sheet as on that date.
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g onfor WRYT ® HTERUEId IgA WIMCRIHEA =aurd &idrd. i
31 fed., 2022 IS Fuoreen dfeean o= 9den YE1 @eia gumo e ?

feawon T (%) S| (%)
YE A Sud onfur iesdd 5,000 20,000
R A 39d oMfur wised 7,000 30,000
EARICPICKE 6,000 &
EARIGRER ) 4,400 —
FHEAAT A 3,700 —
ST STERT 22,000 X
TqTT T&Th 10,000 —
T4 TI% el — 31,000
EREUIEEHSIEAYEY 3,400 —
CEIE RGP 9,000 —
GAeEd  gh! — 500
AfYTeT= 3 — 2,500
KERRYS) 400 —
sAfyeRS (3TRTe) 2,500 —
SIEE Ll EIRINR)) 10,600 —
84,000 84,000

P.T.O.
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Jfafiem ATt :

(1) 81-12-2022 TS foramor =& . 2,400.

(2) HEET TR A T & AR 10% T9R ST

(3)  WIMCRMAl WieddioR 5% <4 S <l

(4) YU % 3,000 91 THfauarg o . O HevN WId ™ Higard ST

(5)  WTER A% U YHOMG .

Il {0

@) 31 fed., 2022 TS U= ISR RAr TR
(1) g dRe feerdifeer.

The following is the Trial Balance of the Electric Light and Power Co. Ltd.

as at 31st Dec., 2022 : 15
Particulars Dr. (Rs.) Cr. (Rs.)
Equity Shares — 5,49,000
Debentures — 2,00,000
Land to 31st Dec., 2021 1,50,000 —
Land bought during 2022 5,000 —
Machinery to 31st Dec., 2021 6,00,000 —
Machinery bought during 2022 5,000 —
Mains to 31st Dec., 2021 2,00,000 —
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(5 )

Mains laid during 2022

Sundry creditors

Depreciation Account

Sundry Debtors for Current supplied
Stores on hand

Cash

Cost of Electricity generated
Cost of Distribution of Electricity
Rent, Rates and Taxes
Management Expenses
Depreciation

Sales of Current

Meter Rent

Interest on Debentures

Interim Dividend

Net Revenue A/c bal. 31st Dec., 2021

TA—02—2024

51,000 —
— 1,000

— 2,560,000
40,000 —
5,500 —
5,000 —
30,000 —
5,000 —
5,000 —
12,000 —
20,000 —
— 1,30,000

— 5,000
10,000 —
20,000 —
— 28,500
11,63,500 11,63,500

From the above Trial Balance, prepare Capital Account, Revenue Account,

Net Revenue Account and General Balance Sheet.
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Tl Wge SMfur dfe) . off. = wdanm = 31 fed., 2022 IS @l
T
Terawor T (%) ST (%)
GME YT — 5,49,000
ERTC) — 2,00,000
gt 31 fed., 2021 wa 1,50,000 —
ogft, =g auid BRal 5,000 D
4, 31 fed., 2021 wda 6,00,000 —
I3, = aud @Gl 5,000 -
T (gera) 31 fed., 2021 wdd 2,00,000 —
O, =] oefd s 51,000 —
IEIECECEED — 1,000
U ©d < 2,50,000
EEicteciicilieca 40,000 —
TR e 5,500 —
e 5,000 —
faga fafddt == 30,000 —
fag@ famo = 5,000 _
qre, T 0 5,000 —
I (YY) 12,000 —
AR 20,000 —
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foga fort — 1,30,000
e wre — 5,000
RN CIRIS 10,000 —
T AT 20,000 s
IS M @ offve 31 fed., 2021 - 28,500

11,63,500 11,63,500

R TeT YeEeaed, qiedd o, SR el, S 3T of@l, JH= feerdiforero
GEZIESC XY

Or/feRar

The Motor Oils Ltd. sells oil in drums which are charged at Rs. 100 each.
Customers returning drums within a month are credited with Rs. 90 each.

The following information is available from the books :

No. of Drums

(1) Drums purchased at Rs. 60 each 5000
(2) Drums sent out to customers 4000
3) Drums returned by customers 2500
4) Drums with the company on 31st Dec. 3500

(5) Drums with the customers on 31st Dec.
(given period not expired) 400

Show the necessary account in the books of the company.

P.T.O.
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g #Aler #Afsa fa. sTue UEew €H AYA da foasl wId. ™R gdl

TH T 100 MHRA M. UEHHl Tk A=A A H Wd hedrd =l

Tl . 90 THH! S BA. = oEl JEId @lelid Hifed! Sucied gielt
AR :

T W&
(1) THE SRl Udl €9 . 60 5000
(2)  UEH Ufaeid gH 4000
(8) URHH Wd dhad SH 2500
4) HU SESa g9 31 fed. 3500
(5) UEHNES A9 €d 31 fed.
(feeten wremash woen &) 400

FHUAAT GEIhIA HETIS o Tl IHSL.

From the following figures prepare accounts to disclose total profit and the

profit of the two departments, A and B : 15
Opening Stock : Sales :
A 15,200 A 1,00,000
B 10,800 B 80,000
Purchases : Purchase Return :
A 75,100 A 1,100
B 69,800 B 800
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Carriage inward 2,860 | Discount received 1,430
Salaries :

A 9,000

B 8,500
General 11,600
Rent and Rates 6,000
Advertising 8,100
Insurance 1,000
General Expenses 5,400
Discount allowed 1,800
Accounting charges 500

The following furniture information is supplied :

(1)

)
3)
4)

)

Goods transferred from department A to B were Rs. 5,000. This has

not yet been recorded.
General salaries are to be allocated equally.
The area occupied is in the ratio of 3 : 2.

Insurance premium is for a comprehensive policy, allocation being

inconvenient.

The closing stock of the two departments were : A Rs. 17,800 and B
Rs. 15,600.

P.T.O.
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Tl SRSl o%d TehU Hl AU G faurm=n T® wevamEe favrfa

TR @l TR &

YRYOT ThHY fasl
A 15,200 A 1,00,000
B 10,800 B 80,000
B TS
A 75,100 A 1,100
B 69,800 B 800
AN 98 4 2,860 | UM UER 1,430
qad
A 9,000
B 8,500
T 11,600
e offor <X 6,000
SIREAG] 8,100
fomm 1,000
T wd 5,400
3TURR faen 1,800
e Yo 500
Yeld Hifedl qlecil AR

(1) faum A 9y faum B el TMiGId holed W= fRAd €. 5,000 2.
A Y |G Heded! ATl
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(2) HHE 999 9HH YHMG favrma.

(3) AU & 3 : 2 AT YHUMG AR,

(4) TommEn s« @ 9duUEye 9ifdadi@et 9l aed iRl 3R,
(5) TGt faurmen oo ThY : A T 17,800 3TfUT B %. 15,600.
Or/Tewar

Shah and Sons sell goods in cases which are charged to customers at Rs. 11
each and if they are returned in good condition within two months, a credit

is given at Rs. 9 each.
The following are the particulars for the year 2023 :
No. of Cases
Q1) Cases with the firm on 1-1-2023
(Valued at Rs. 5 each) 4,000

(2) Cases with customers on 1-1-2023

(Valued at Rs. 5 each) 10,000
3) Cases purchased at Rs. 6 each 6,000
(4) Cases sent to customers 16,000
5) Cases returned by customers 14,000

(6) Cases with customers on 31-12-2023
(returnable) 9,000

Write up the necessary account in the book of the firm.

P.T.O.
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I 3fve T @ 0 honyd fokal. ™l Ha@El €. 11 U SRR
A $E S AfeAre o (F) WA hdl a ARHHl dh hadra
%. 9 S %ol M.

2023 Il @il HAlfgdt ST et 3R .

&l @&

(1) HH Sadia &9 1-1-2023

(Y&t . 5 FHY) 4,000
(2) TS Sadd ¥ 1-1-2023

(YS! %. 5 YHION) 10,000
(3) HEHl WSl (YISl T. 6 THON) 6,000
(4) HY URHH e 16,000
(5) %Y TEHMGhST U 14,000
(6) UEH SAdd ¥ 31-12-2023

(T HOA ARY) 9,000

FHA TG JERdE o @l IHS.

The assets of Kiran of Bombay on 30th June, 2022 as shown by his books
were Rs. 38,000 and his liabilities Rs. 22,000. He filed his petition in the
insolvency court and estimated his deficiency to be Rs. 15,000. After making
the above estimate, he found that the following items were not passed through

his account books : 15

(1) Interest at 6% on his capital from 1st Jan., 2022.
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2) A contingent liability for Rs. 3,250 on bills discounted by him for
Rs. 5,000.

3) Amount due as wages (2 workers) Rs. 300; Rent (3 months) Rs. 150;
and Rates and Taxes Rs. 100.

Prepare his Statement of Arrairs and Deficiency Account.

o fohur=l ol GEIhTaR 30 4, 2022 IS &= Fu<l €. 38,000 Trdt
afor SFAT %. 22,000 BIAl. A INLMETAIATS! 3TMAEH T WIEL hed  SATIOT
%. 15,000 = ST 3EN AFAl. IR A A& ST bl Wielld  Sreit

A=Al el g faemd Sdcledn AR

(1) 1 9., 2022 99A 6% HIETAER SN
(2) ¥ 5,000 = YEUTq fousmEeEEt % 3,250 @1 WU <L

(3) HI{ 9EA (2 FMIAR) % 300; Wie (3 Hig=A™) ¥ 150; 3701 ST 30T
F T 100 0 I

o sTeEe faewur afur g9 d®n TR k.
Or/feRar

From the following Trial Balance prepare departmental Profit and Loss

Account for the year ended December 31, 2022 and a Balance Sheet as on

that date :
Particulars Debit Credit
(Rs.) (Rs.)
Rent 9,390 —
General Expenses 3,600 —
P.T.O.
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Salaries
Lighting
Discounts
Advertisements
Furniture
Machinery
Debtors
Drawings
Cash at Bank
Cash in hand
Stock on Dec. 31, 2021 :

A Dept.

B Dept.
Discounts
Creditors
Capital
Gross Profit :

A Dept.

B Dept.

TA—02—2024

3,000 —
2,100 —
2,220 —
3,680 —
21,000 —
9,060 —
3,000 —
4,500 —
9,900 —
170 —
13,740 —
12,050 —
— 650

— 18,600

— 47,660

— 15,300

— 15,200
97,410 97,410
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Consider the following information :

e))
)

3

4)

)

Advertisement is to be allocated equally to each department.

Rent, General Expenses, Lighting and Salaries are to be allocated in

the proportion to A Department 2/3 and B Department 1/3.

Discount allowed to be allocated in proportion to the allocated in

proportion to the turnover of each department :
Sales of A Department Rs. 1,80,800
Sales of B Department Rs. 71,000

Discount received is to be allocated in proportion to the purchases of

each department :
Purchases of A Department Rs. 45,000
Purchases of B Department Rs. 40,000

Depreciation : Furniture Rs. 300 and Machinery Rs. 2,100 (A Department
2/3 and B Department 1/3).

31 fedaR, 2022 ISi=n @efia wen geiaed, 31 fedsr, 2022 IS FUomr=n
Teferiar fawrfa arwreny oen oftn wr= foeeier feodifoeron @R +a -

Terawor BIC] ST
(®.) (®.)

qre 9,390 —
T T 3,600 —
A 3,000 —
[RECIECE 2,100 _
P.T.O.
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3T

3]

sifeeRIoRy @

T @

@y fed. 31, 2021 :
favm A’
faurm B’

Yl HAIRR

3T

qread

Hohel ©¥H ¢
faum A’

foum B
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2,220 —
3,680 —
21,000 —
9,060 —
3,000 —
4,500 —
9,900 —
170 —
13,740 —
12,050 —
— 650

— 18,600

— 47,660

— 15,300

— 15,200
97,410 97,410

Wetal Aifgdi=n foar a0 .
(1) SRRd 9de favrma §9 = gu9mong  fasmm.

2) We, 9u= wd, faga ' enfor gaq fawvmt ‘A’ 2/3 enfor fawrm B’

1/3 gHTONa T

X114YB88AB4X114Y B88AB4X114Y B88AB4X114Y B88AB4



WT ( 17 ) TA—02—2024
(3) AR Y& TaunTdidl SeTerei=n JHond

fast ‘A’ faum % 1,80,800
fasl B’ faum . 71,000
(4) U AIER Y% [AUFIid BRSr=a1 g .
TS ‘A’ faam €. 45,000
W B faum % 40,000

(5)  HEN : SUERUSR T. 300 AT TAER T. 2,100 (A fawm 2/3 sufor B faumr
1/3).

5. Write short notes on (any two) : 10
@) Advantages of Electricity Company
(1) Importance of Departmental Account
(tii) Meaning of Packages Account
(tv)  Preferential creditors according to Insolvency Act.
dqrea feor fag (o g )
()  fogd s wER
G) fauria e wee
(i) GOSSU WAl Y

Gv) TARR HEIIER a9l

TA—02—2024 17

X114YB88AB4X114Y B88AB4X114Y B88AB4X114Y B88AB4



